
    2024 Shannons SpeedSeries - Round 4 - Race Tailem Bend
               THE BEND MOTORSPORT PARK - WEST

   2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge Australia - Qualifying 2

                        CLASSIFICATION
Qualifying Q6   20 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 08:25                                Start Sat Jun 01   08:28                                                   Approved by RD/DRD at 09:10

                                                     Elapsed Time       20:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1    87  Shaw & Partners /Kelso Elec    Brad Schumacher (NSW)    Audi R8 LMS Evo 2    5200  PA     10    10 1:15.8134* 
2    45  RAM Motorsport /GWR Australia  Garth Walden (NSW)       Mercedes AMG GT3     6200  AM      8     8 1:16.1998  0:00.3864
3     1  Arise Racing GT                Liam Talbot (Qld)        Ferrari 296 GT3            PA      8     8 1:16.3019  0:00.4885
4   888  Triple Eight Race Engineering  Peter Hackett (Vic)      Mercedes AMG GT3     6200  PA      8     8 1:16.3803  0:00.5669
5     8  Arise Racing GT                Elliott Schutte (WA)     Ferrari 296 GT3            PA      7     7 1:17.0772  0:01.2638
6    88  Team MPC                       Steve Brooks (NZ)        Audi R8 LMS EVO 2    5200  PA      9     9 1:17.2470  0:01.4336
7     7  Dayle ITM /Team MPC            Tim Miles (NSW)          Audi R8 LMS EVO II         PA      9     9 1:17.4948  0:01.6814
8    81  Team BRM /ACM Finance          Mark Rosser (SA)         Audi R8 LMS EVO II         PA      8     8 1:17.8845  0:02.0711
9    66  Realta /Tigani Motorsport      Paul Lucchitti (NSW)     Mercedes AMG GT3           PA      9     9 1:18.4513  0:02.6379
10   44  Valmont Racing /Tigani M'Sport Sergio Pires (NSW)       Audi R8 LMS Evo 2    5200  AM      9     9 1:18.6773  0:02.8639
11   38  KMB Motorsport                 Darren Currie (Qld)      Aston Martin Vantage       T       8     8 1:18.7893  0:02.9759
12   47  Supabarn Supermarket           Theo Koundouris (ACT)    Mercedes AMG GT3     6200  AM      8     8 1:18.7940  0:02.9806
13   93  Wall Racing                    Adrian Deitz (NSW)       Lamborghini Huracan        PA      8     8 1:19.5214  0:03.7080
14   16  Black Wolf Motorsport          Shane Woodman (Vic)      Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM      8     7 1:21.4355  0:05.6221
15    9  Hallmarc /Team MPC             Marc Cini (Vic)          Audi R8 LMS Evo II   5200  AM      9     9 1:22.1882  0:06.3748
     22  Team MPC                       Ash Samadi (NSW)         Audi R8 LMS Evo2     5200  AM  

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 162kph, 120% Of First 1 Is 1:30.9761
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sat Jun  1 09:12:32 2024     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



    2024 Shannons SpeedSeries - Round 4 - Race Tailem Bend
               THE BEND MOTORSPORT PARK - WEST

   2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge Australia - Qualifying 2

                     INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES
Qualifying Q6   20 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 08:25                                Start Sat Jun 01   08:28
                                                     Elapsed Time       20:00_____________________________________________________________________________

                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
 87 Brad Schumacher         1:29.6715 -:--.---- -:--.----p6:21.2499 1:19.9210 1:17.7008 1:18.0302 1:16.6064 1:16.1084 1:15.8134                                                                                                                       _________ 
 45 Garth Walden            1:32.7269 -:--.----p7:59.6648 1:24.7538 1:22.7457 1:20.0905 1:17.2887 1:16.1998                                                                                                   _________                     
  1 Liam Talbot             1:33.9736 -:--.----p-:--.----p1:48.3887 1:18.3289 1:16.6895 1:21.0072 1:16.3019                                                                                                   _________                     
888 Peter Hackett           1:40.6709 -:--.----p7:29.5251 1:21.0337 1:25.6850 1:26.2960 1:16.9641 1:16.3803                                                                                                   _________                     
  8 Elliott Schutte         -:--.----p8:10.8556 1:39.2808 1:20.4216 1:24.5717 1:18.2720 1:17.0772                                                                                         _________                               
 88 Steve Brooks            1:20.9997 -:--.----p7:35.3165 1:27.3784 1:19.4654 1:18.1660 1:18.5802 1:17.9521 1:17.2470                                                                                                             _________           
  7 Tim Miles               1:24.4607 -:--.----p7:37.9469 1:20.1375 1:18.7862 1:17.8388 1:18.0585 1:17.6805 1:17.4948                                                                                                             _________           
 81 Mark Rosser             1:32.6212 -:--.----p6:52.7513 1:33.1548 1:24.0110 1:20.3965 1:19.4583 1:17.8845                                                                                                   _________                     
 66 Paul Lucchitti          1:27.5316 -:--.---- -:--.----p6:47.9544 1:30.5757 1:20.9970 1:20.0175 1:19.2192 1:18.4513                                                                                                             _________           
 44 Sergio Pires            1:27.7913 -:--.---- -:--.----p6:16.7887 1:27.8484 1:22.9550 1:20.7041 1:19.7644 1:18.6773                                                                                                             _________           
 38 Darren Currie           1:32.5032 -:--.----p8:13.2357 1:27.7720 1:20.4333 1:21.7726 1:18.9482 1:18.7893                                                                                                   _________                     
 47 Theo Koundouris         1:40.6548 -:--.----p6:46.9610 1:24.6827 1:23.4420 1:22.5404 1:19.9447 1:18.7940                                                                                                   _________                     
 93 Adrian Deitz            1:27.5977 -:--.----p8:01.1437 1:23.3098 1:22.5503 1:20.7506 1:20.4635 1:19.5214                                                                                                   _________                     
 16 Shane Woodman           1:34.2835 -:--.----p8:06.2964 1:23.7472 1:22.7196 1:23.0207 1:21.4355 1:22.5105                                                                                         _________                               
  9 Marc Cini               1:29.7772 1:25.8879 -:--.----p6:33.8899 1:27.0762 1:36.6797 1:26.4831 1:24.2089 1:22.1882                                                                                                             _________           

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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    2024 Shannons SpeedSeries - Round 4 - Race Tailem Bend
               THE BEND MOTORSPORT PARK - WEST

   2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge Australia - Qualifying 2

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Qualifying Q6   20 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 08:25                                Start Sat Jun 01   08:28
                                                     Elapsed Time       20:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

  1 Liam Talbot             
  1 0:29.7919 0:30.6620 0:33.5197 1:33.9736  0:28.2718 0:27.3521 0:59.3850 -:--.----p 6:22.8001 0:27.1102 0:36.9441 -:--.----p 
  4 0:53.0018 0:25.9909 0:29.3960 1:48.3887  0:24.7071 0:25.1588 0:28.4630 1:18.3289  0:24.1537 0:24.4013*0:28.1345 1:16.6895  
  7 0:23.8947 0:24.5792 0:32.5333 1:21.0072  0:23.8069*0:24.4892 0:28.0058*1:16.3019* 

  7 Tim Miles               
  1 0:26.4992 0:28.3369 0:29.6246 1:24.4607  0:25.3814 0:27.3841 0:42.1837 -:--.----p 6:38.0090 0:29.4316 0:30.5063 7:37.9469  
  4 0:25.3849 0:25.8456 0:28.9070 1:20.1375  0:24.9770 0:25.3387 0:28.4705 1:18.7862  0:24.5115 0:24.9446 0:28.3827 1:17.8388  
  7 0:24.5866 0:25.2549 0:28.2170*1:18.0585  0:24.4235 0:24.9158 0:28.3412 1:17.6805  0:24.3399*0:24.8870*0:28.2679 1:17.4948* 

  8 Elliott Schutte         
  1 0:32.5654 0:29.6548 0:46.9414 -:--.----p 7:11.1091 0:28.2745 0:31.4720 8:10.8556  0:26.1110 0:27.6709 0:45.4989 1:39.2808  
  4 0:25.5756 0:25.5440 0:29.3020 1:20.4216  0:25.4789 0:25.6267 0:33.4661 1:24.5717  0:24.3814*0:24.5762 0:29.3144 1:18.2720  
  7 0:24.5008 0:24.5441*0:28.0323*1:17.0772* 

  9 Marc Cini               
  1 0:28.2133 0:29.6558 0:31.9081 1:29.7772  0:26.7288 0:28.1337 0:31.0254 1:25.8879  0:30.6657 0:32.0674 0:45.8424 -:--.----p 
  4 5:28.9933 0:30.9851 0:33.9115 6:33.8899  0:27.4667 0:28.4115 0:31.1980 1:27.0762  0:26.5783 0:30.6972 0:39.4042 1:36.6797  
  7 0:26.3082 0:28.7567 0:31.4182 1:26.4831  0:25.7406 0:26.9092 0:31.5591 1:24.2089  0:25.6744*0:26.6449*0:29.8689*1:22.1882* 

 16 Shane Woodman           
  1 0:30.3606 0:32.1032 0:31.8197 1:34.2835  0:26.5663 0:27.4030 0:40.4474 -:--.----p 7:05.6163 0:29.0714 0:31.6087 8:06.2964  
  4 0:26.3378 0:27.0969 0:30.3125 1:23.7472  0:25.5459 0:26.6654 0:30.5083 1:22.7196  0:26.2090 0:26.8823 0:29.9294 1:23.0207  
  7 0:25.5047*0:26.4007 0:29.5301*1:21.4355* 0:26.2892 0:26.2459*0:29.9754 1:22.5105  

 38 Darren Currie           
  1 0:29.5938 0:30.6845 0:32.2249 1:32.5032  0:25.3834 0:26.5139 0:39.6061 -:--.----p 7:13.7245 0:28.9764 0:30.5348 8:13.2357  
  4 0:28.4009 0:29.1111 0:30.2600 1:27.7720  0:25.1916 0:26.1894 0:29.0523 1:20.4333  0:25.7087 0:26.9626 0:29.1013 1:21.7726  
  7 0:24.5208*0:25.6745 0:28.7529 1:18.9482  0:25.0651 0:25.2181*0:28.5061*1:18.7893* 

 44 Sergio Pires            
  1 0:28.1371 0:28.2690 0:31.3852 1:27.7913  0:27.4372 0:28.6767 0:33.4243 -:--.----  0:30.7907 0:33.5794 1:00.1371 -:--.----p 
  4 5:16.2350 0:29.0551 0:31.4986 6:16.7887  0:26.5990 0:29.2737 0:31.9757 1:27.8484  0:25.7802 0:26.8177 0:30.3571 1:22.9550  
  7 0:25.2025 0:26.0221 0:29.4795 1:20.7041  0:25.0901 0:25.6925 0:28.9818 1:19.7644  0:24.7176*0:25.4029*0:28.5568*1:18.6773* 

 45 Garth Walden            
  1 0:29.8766 0:30.5529 0:32.2974 1:32.7269  0:27.1229 0:27.1497 0:39.4251 -:--.----p 7:00.7348 0:27.8547 0:31.0753 7:59.6648  
  4 0:26.5064 0:28.4378 0:29.8096 1:24.7538  0:25.0020 0:28.7576 0:28.9861 1:22.7457  0:25.0873 0:26.3417 0:28.6615 1:20.0905  
  7 0:24.3961 0:24.8579 0:28.0347 1:17.2887  0:24.0921*0:24.4235*0:27.6842*1:16.1998* 

 47 Theo Koundouris         
  1 0:32.4595 0:33.4914 0:34.7039 1:40.6548  0:28.9882 0:41.9996 0:48.3040 -:--.----p 5:46.0102 0:29.2082 0:31.7426 6:46.9610  
  4 0:26.5083 0:27.8412 0:30.3332 1:24.6827  0:25.9682 0:27.7937 0:29.6801 1:23.4420  0:25.4978 0:27.3708 0:29.6718 1:22.5404  
  7 0:24.8646 0:26.0896 0:28.9905 1:19.9447  0:24.7770*0:25.5074*0:28.5096*1:18.7940* 
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sat Jun  1 09:12:32 2024     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



    2024 Shannons SpeedSeries - Round 4 - Race Tailem Bend
               THE BEND MOTORSPORT PARK - WEST

   2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge Australia - Qualifying 2

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Qualifying Q6   20 Mins                              Page 2           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 08:25                                Start Sat Jun 01   08:28
                                                     Elapsed Time       20:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

 66 Paul Lucchitti          
  1 0:27.6966 0:27.6205 0:32.2145 1:27.5316  0:26.3340 0:28.8376 0:30.5678 -:--.----  0:31.6553 0:35.1989 1:00.1373 -:--.----p 
  4 5:39.8951 0:32.7810 0:35.2783 6:47.9544  0:27.7657 0:28.0360 0:34.7740 1:30.5757  0:25.3389 0:26.2506 0:29.4075 1:20.9970  
  7 0:24.9589 0:25.9393 0:29.1193 1:20.0175  0:24.7525 0:25.7114 0:28.7553 1:19.2192  0:24.6137*0:25.2238*0:28.6138*1:18.4513* 

 81 Mark Rosser             
  1 0:28.8435 0:30.1959 0:33.5818 1:32.6212  0:29.0767 0:32.9509 0:49.7389 -:--.----p 5:51.9446 0:29.4404 0:31.3663 6:52.7513  
  4 0:26.3616 0:29.5810 0:37.2122 1:33.1548  0:25.7209 0:26.5811 0:31.7090 1:24.0110  0:25.1999 0:25.5140 0:29.6826 1:20.3965  
  7 0:24.6182 0:25.3220 0:29.5181 1:19.4583  0:24.4965*0:24.7428*0:28.6452*1:17.8845* 

 87 Brad Schumacher         
  1 0:28.2070 0:29.0792 0:32.3853 1:29.6715  0:26.3186 0:28.5864 0:30.4935 -:--.----  0:30.8267 0:32.3845 0:46.9560 -:--.----p 
  4 5:19.7379 0:31.1996 0:30.3124 6:21.2499  0:25.3075 0:25.9212 0:28.6923 1:19.9210  0:24.4577 0:24.9145 0:28.3286 1:17.7008  
  7 0:24.6947 0:24.6309 0:28.7046 1:18.0302  0:24.3199 0:24.3805 0:27.9060 1:16.6064  0:23.9143 0:24.2381 0:27.9560 1:16.1084  
 10 0:23.8337*0:24.1845*0:27.7952*1:15.8134* 

 88 Steve Brooks            
  1 0:25.0881 0:26.0424 0:29.8692 1:20.9997  0:26.0856 0:25.4851 0:41.8091 -:--.----p 6:37.1582 0:27.9562 0:30.2021 7:35.3165  
  4 0:31.2714 0:26.8339 0:29.2731 1:27.3784  0:24.9804 0:25.4910 0:28.9940 1:19.4654  0:24.6052 0:24.9135 0:28.6473 1:18.1660  
  7 0:24.3721 0:25.7648 0:28.4433 1:18.5802  0:24.4711 0:24.9197 0:28.5613 1:17.9521  0:24.1336*0:24.7730*0:28.3404*1:17.2470* 

 93 Adrian Deitz            
  1 0:26.9827 0:29.2949 0:31.3201 1:27.5977  0:25.8371 0:27.0225 0:41.2673 -:--.----p 7:00.8537 0:28.8988 0:31.3912 8:01.1437  
  4 0:26.1293 0:27.1457 0:30.0348 1:23.3098  0:25.6602 0:26.9046 0:29.9855 1:22.5503  0:25.2907 0:26.1283 0:29.3316 1:20.7506  
  7 0:25.2155 0:26.1935 0:29.0545 1:20.4635  0:24.7281*0:25.9383*0:28.8550*1:19.5214* 

888 Peter Hackett           
  1 0:34.2261 0:30.5970 0:35.8478 1:40.6709  0:26.4136 0:27.5490 0:57.4153 -:--.----p 6:25.2778 0:29.5652 0:34.6821 7:29.5251  
  4 0:25.2544 0:26.2388 0:29.5405 1:21.0337  0:25.0508 0:29.3371 0:31.2971 1:25.6850  0:28.4101 0:26.8320 0:31.0539 1:26.2960  
  7 0:24.4354 0:24.6028 0:27.9259 1:16.9641  0:23.9959*0:24.5192*0:27.8652*1:16.3803* 

Fastest Sector#1 - Competitor#  1 0:23.8069
Fastest Sector#2 - Competitor# 87 0:24.1845
Fastest Sector#3 - Competitor# 45 0:27.6842
Combined Fastest Sector Times     1:15.6756

*=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
_____________________________________________________________________________
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